
Republic of the Philippines

CIVII AVIATION AUTHORITY OF TIIB PHTLIPPINES
Bid.s and Award,s Contmittee (Bravo)

a

Invitation to Bid for

PROWSION OF TEMPORARY NON-TECHNICAL MANPOWER SUPPORT
SERVIqES FOR CAAP CENTRAL OFFICE

Btd No: 19-004-02

The Civil Aviotion Authority of the Philippines {CAAP). through the Corporote
Operoting Budget for CY 2017, intends to opply the sum of NINETY THREE Million FOUR

HUNDRED TWO Thousond tlVE HUNDRED NINETY ond 86/100 PESOS (PhP
93,402,590.86), inclusive of Twelve Percent l2%) VAT, being the Approved Budget
for the Controct (ABC) to poyments under the Controct lor the Provision Temporory
Non-Technicol Monpower Supporl Services, including cosl of joniloriol supplies ond
moteriqls, for CAAP Heod Otlice involving o totol temporory monpower service
requirement for Two Hundred Ninely Eight (298) outsourced personnel in 23 vorious
odministrotive ond support positions. Bids received in excess of the ABC sholl be
outomoticolly rejected qt bid opening.

CAAP now invites bids for the Provision of Temporqry Non-Technicol Monpower
Support Services for CAAP Heod Office in occordonce with the following Schedule.

SCHEDULE OF NON-TECHNICAL MANPO\VER SUPPORT POSITION ITEIVIS

I

* E,t I hh & t e d a I 1 ir e pe,c e nt (59/,) of lo t al c os I re.l u te m e n t fo r 91 lU i(.
* Doe: not ilchrcle costs of s@iol ihlurdhce preuiol s and yil..

COLA

NO. OF
POSITION

ITEMS
REQUIRED

TOTAL COST'*I'TEM
NO.

POSITION TITLE MONTHLY
SALARY

DATE OF DELIVEY
(Effcctivlty of Confi'!cf)

25,23".U) 2,523.?l) 3 1,1 5 1,689.88 Jurc l, 2019 - lvtay 31, 2tJ20I AccoLurtilt
1 Acoourting Analyst ) 20,'754.OO 2,(\'75.40 l5 4,778286.42 .Iure 1, 2019 - Il4av 31, 2020

nocounting Assist{rt 16,758.00 t,675.80 7 1,A21,69t.94 .Iurrc I, 2Ol9 - Itrlav 31, 20203

I Ad rrdnistmtive Aesis tut 16,758.00 1,675,80 l0l 26,244,412.34 June l, 2Ol9 - May 31, 2020

A,U1.AJ 1,4w.10 o Jrrne l, 20 l9 - Ma1, 3 i, 2Om) Airport Firefighter

6 Airport Swurity Assittant 14,007.(Xl 1,400.70 9 1,976,900.08 Jur 1, 2Ol9 - May 31,2O2O

l3udgctiug Arul1,st 2tJ,754.OO 2,O75.40 3 955-657.2E June l, 2019 - Mav 31, 20207

16,758.O0 I,675.SO 1 260,241.7r June 1,2019 - May 31, 2O2O8 13udgcting Assistart

9 l3uild i[g \rlointerurpe Worker 13214.OO 1,321.40 0 Jrrrc 1, 2Ol9 - lrday 31, 2020

Corrrprrter Specialist 16,758.OO 1,675.80 5 t,3o1208.53 Jure l, 2019 - Nday 31,2O2O10

1,675.80 ?o 5,204,8311. l3 Jure 1, 2Ol9 - !v{ay 31,2O2<l11 I)ota Encoder 16,?58.OO

t2 I)river ) 't3,214.OO l32l.4O 7 1,4r'l.8,724.A4 Jure l, 2Ol9 - lvlay 3\n2O
16,758.00 t,(r75.80 0 Junc l,2Ol9 - \ifay 31, 2O2Ol3 Iinginering Assistant

14.&r7.00 1,484.70 o Jure 1, 2019 - May 31,202t)1.1
lfquipment N4aiotemnoe Service'f ehnioian
(Airports/}' ooililics )

l5 Airport Fooility Claner 12,466.00 1246.60 !).{ 18,345, I 59.55 Jrure l, 2Ol9 - May 31, 2020

16,758.00 1,675.4O 18 .1,6&r,350.71 .Iune 1, 2019 - May 31, 2020l6 I:lurun Ilcsource Manogclncnt Assistant

16,?58.OC) 1,67s.ao I 260"241 .71 Jurre 1, 2Ol9 - May 31,2O2Ot7 I'il Assislant

l8 I*gol Oflicor 57.805.O0 5,780,50 t 456272.9O Juno l, 2Ol9 - Mny 31, 2O2O

19 Numc 20,754.OO 2,O75.4\) o Jrurc 1,2019 - May 31. 2020

25,232.OO 2,523.20 I 383,896.63 June 1,2019 - May 31,20202A Pura [Egdl AsEistont

2l Pcrsonnel Olficer I 20,?s4.(x) 2,O75.40 0 Jure l,2O19 - May 31, 2O2O

Air ]'ruflic Flow MArugcmcrlt Asslstmt 20,754.00 2,075.40 3 955,657.2E Junc 1, 2O19 - May 31, 20?01a

't7,975.00 1,797.50 8 2,D.4,OO4.O2 Jurrc 1, 2Ol9 - lvtuy 31,202023 Aviatiorr Medioal Assirtant

24 Statistioiorl ?0,754.0(} 2,O75.40 1 3 r8,552.43 .lune 1, 2019 - May -31,2020

25 Jonitorial Suppties srd Mat€rials+ 91'125'1.9A Jrrre l,2Ol9 - May 31.2O2O

294 PHP 74,129,0JO.36

Ad rrrinistrutive Co st ( 12. 5o,'o)

Valw Arldcd Tar (120.,'6)

9,266,130.O5

lo,G)7,420.45

PHP 93,{02,590.86

a


